lying in street, road, or avenue in front of, within, or adjacent to, or adjoining such land 
(collectively, the “Property”). Any personal property remaining in or on the Property upon Closing 
will be considered abandoned by Seller and belonging to Purchaser.  

II. Purchase Price. The Property shall be purchased for the sum of Two Million 

Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,020,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price 
shall be paid by the Purchaser in full in certified funds at Closing.  

III. Evidence of Title.  The Seller shall, as soon as practical, obtain a commitment for 
an owner’s policy of title insurance in an amount to be determined by the Purchaser.

[...]

00M 07S W 784.96 FT TO W LINE OF E 520.80 FT OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4 TH N 0D 32M 26S 
E ALONG SD W LINE 875.54 FT TO N SEC LINE TH S 89D 00M 07S E ALONG N SEC 
LINE 550.79 FT TO BEG * SEC 11 T5N R11W 

Tax Parcel No. 41-22-11-200-105 (the “Property”). 

For the consideration of Two Million Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,020,000.00) paid to 
the Grantor.  

If the Property ceases to be used by Grantee for career and technical education programming, then the 
Property shall automatically revert to the Grantor. “Career and technical education programming” is 
defined to mean vocational or occupational instruction for secondary school students during the school